this Escrow Agreement executed in writing by Plaintiffs’ Counsel on behalf of Gilardi 
and Defendants’ Counsel on behalf of SHLLC.   

3. Deposit of Funds into Escrow.  

3.1. Deposit by SHLLC.  SHLLC shall deposit in escrow with Escrow Agent 
the sum of Forty-Five Million US Dollars (US$45,000,000.00) as the Class Settlement 
Payment, when required under the Settlement Agreement (the “Escrow Deposit”).  
Escrow Agent shall hold the Escrow Deposit in escrow and, subject to the terms and 
conditions hereof, shall invest and reinvest the Escrow Deposit and the proceeds thereof